Caleb Anthony Castranda Obituary & Provided by Gregory J. Gonce Funeral Home, P.A. Service Details



Service Summary

Visitation 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM, Wed Feb 28, 2018

G. J. Gonce Funeral Home, P.A. 169 Riviera Drive Pasadena, MD 21122

Memorial Service 6:00 PM Wed Feb 28, 2018

G. J. Gonce Funeral Home, P.A. 169 Riviera Drive Pasadena, MD 21122

Obituary

Born: Thursday, August 20, 1992 **Died:** Saturday, February 24, 2018

Caleb Anthony Castranda, age 25, a resident of Pasadena, passed on February 24, 2018.

He was born on August 20, 1992, in Baltimore, to the late Bonnie and Anthony Castranda. He loved foreign languages, especially Russian; Norse mythology, art and drawing, tattoos, gaming, motorcycles, travelling, especially to the beach, Orioles Baseball, and Mom Mom's home cooking.

Caleb is survived by his two dear sisters: Savannah Castranda, of Salt Lake City, Utah, and Jessica Monaldi Vocke, of Waxhaw, North Carolina; his devoted brother Josh Castranda and his wife Corrine Wesch, of Elkridge; his loving grandmother Irene McGee, of Pasadena; his caring aunt Lisa McGee, also of Pasadena; and his devoted uncle Greg McGee, of Princess Ann, MD.

Family requests friends visit the Gregory J. Gonce Funeral Home, 169 Riviera Drive, Pasadena, on Wednesday from 5 to 8 PM, with his memorial service commencing at 6 PM, during the evening visitation hours. Those who wish may contribute to The Way Homes at wayhomes.org – and feel free to express your condolences below as well.